## NOTICE OF REVISION IN THE COLORADO P.U.C. NO. – 7 GAS TARIFF OF ATMOS ENERGY CORPORATION 1555 BLAKE STREET, SUITE 400, DENVER, COLORADO 80202

You are hereby notified that Atmos Energy Corporation ("Atmos Energy" or the "Company") has filed with the Colorado Public Utilities Commission ("Commission"), in compliance with the Public Utilities Law, an advice letter and revised tariff sheet proposing to:

1. Reduce the Percentage of Income Payment Plan ("PIPP") surcharge. The PIPP allows Atmos Energy to recover the costs incurred to comply with the Gas Service Low Income Program mandated by Rule 4412 of the Rules Regulating Gas Utilities and Pipeline Operators of the Colorado Public Utilities Commissions through a monthly fixed charge by customer class. The monthly PIPP rate is charged to customers as part of the customer Facility charge. The change in the tariff will become effective January 1, 2019.

The monthly PIPP rate per customer for residential, commercial and irrigation customers will be as follows:

PIPP Surcharge by Class	Current	Proposed
Residential, Commercial and Irrigation	\$0.08	\$0.02

2. Turn off Tax Cuts and Job Act of 2017 ("TCJA") Locked-In Adjustment credit accumulated from January 1, 2018 through April 12, 2018 that has been refunded starting June 1, 2018 through December 31, 2018. This change will become effective January 1, 2019.

The change in Tax Reform Locked-In Adjustment for residential and commercial customers will be as follows:

TCJA Locked-In Credit by Class	Current	Proposed
Residential	(\$1.10)	0
Commercial	(\$3.14)	0

3. Turn off the deferred cost balance over recovery on the gas purchased by Atmos Energy from its suppliers. This change will affect all residential, commercial, interruptible and other consumers in its Colorado former Northwest/Central division effective January 1, 2019.

The change in the natural gas rates for different class of customers in former Northwest/Central Colorado will be as follows:

Class of Service by Division	<b>Present Rates</b>	Proposed Rates	Percentage
	Total Volumetric	<b>Total Volumetric</b>	Change
Residential	\$0.68829	\$0.71269	4%
Small Commercial, Commercial	0.58837	0.61277	4%
Transportation	0.11698	0.11698	0%
Class of Service by Division	<b>Average Monthly Bill</b>	Projected Average Monthly Bill	Percentage
			Change
Residential	\$58.25	\$59.88	3%
Small Commercial, Commercial	263.17	272.91	4%
Class of Service by Division	Prior Year's Peak Month Bill	Projected Peak	Percentage
		Month Bill	Change
Residential	\$107.80	\$111.19	3%
Small Commercial, Commercial	515.58	535.78	4%

The proposed and present rates and tariffs are available for examination at the business office of Atmos Energy Corporation located at 1555 Blake Street, Suite 400, Denver, Colorado, or at the Public Utilities Commission at 1560 Broadway, Suite 250, Denver, Colorado, 80202. Customers who have questions may call the Company at 1-888-286-6700 or email the question to Jennifer.altieri@atmosenergy.com.

Anyone who desires may file written comments or objections with the Commission. The filing of a written objection by itself will not allow you to participate as a party in any proceeding on the proposed action. If you wish to participate as a party in this matter, you must file written intervention documents in accord with Rule 1401 of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure and of any applicable Commission order.

The Commission may hold a public hearing in addition to an evidentiary hearing on the proposed revisions and if such a hearing is held members of the public may attend and make statements even if they did not file comments, objections, or an intervention. If the filing is uncontested or unopposed, the Commission may determine the matter without a hearing and without further notice.

Anyone desiring information regarding if and when a hearing may be held shall submit a written request to the Commission or contact the External Affairs section of the Commission at its local number of (303) 894-2070 or toll free number (800) 456-0858.

Atmos Energy Corporation Colorado-Kansas Division By: Jennifer Ries, Vice President Rates & Regulatory Affairs